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BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS



GOVERNMENT — WIDE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (GWFS)



VILLE PLATTE, LOUISIANA
Statement of Net Position

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Accounts receivable
Prepaid assets
Certificates of deposit/savings
Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts payable
Accrued compensated absences

Total Liabilities

Net Position
Reserved-designated-special revenue
Unreserved-undesignated

Total Net Position

Total liabilitics and net position

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.

June 30, 2022
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EVANGELINE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Governmental
Activities

$ 87,433
10,319

631

216,349

$ 314,732

hY 3,250
4,586

7.836

83,280
223,616

306,896

3 314,732




EVANGELINE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
VILLE PLATTE, LOUISIANA
Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

Program Revenues Net (Expense)
Revenue
Operating Grants and Changes
Activities Expenses Charges for Services and Contributions in Net Position
Govemnmental activities:
General government $ 86420 3 - $ - $ (86,420)
Total Governmental Activities $ 86,420 $ - $ - (86,420)
General revenues:

Water Quality 20,000

Farm Bill 33,012

Local-Evangeline Parish Police Jury 6,000

State Funds 42,828

Interest income 647

Total general revenues 102,487

Change in net position 16,067

Net position at beginning of year 290,829

Net position end of year 3 306,896

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
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FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS



EVANGELINE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
VILLE PLATTE, LOUISIANA

Balance Sheet-Governmental Fund

June 30, 2022
GOVERNMENTAL TOTALS
FUND TYPE
GENERAL SPECIAL JUNE 30,
FUND REVENUE 2022
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,384 $ 83,049 87,433
Accounts receivable 10,319 - 10,319
Prepaid Assets 400 231 631
Certificates of deposit/savings 216,349 - 216,349
TOTAL ASSETS $ 231,452 $ 83,280 314,732
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE
Liabilities:
Accounts Payable $ 3,250 $ - 3,250
Accrued Compensated Absences 4,586 - 4,586
Total Liabilities 5 7,836 5 - 7,836
Fund Equity:
Reserved-designated-special revenue - 83,280 83,280
Unreserved-undesignated 223,616 - 223,616
Total Fund Equity 223,616 83,280 306,896
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY b 231,452 $ 83,280 314,732
Fund Balance of governmental fund $ 223,616 $ 83,280 306,896
Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
Statement of Net Position is different because:
There are no significant differences in the current year. - - -
Net Position of governmental activities b 223,616 $ 83,280 306,896

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
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EVANGELINE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
VILLE PLATTE, LOUISIANA

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance-Governmental Fund
For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

TOTALS
GENERAL SPECIAL JUNE 30,
REVENUES FUND REVENUE 2022
Intergovernmental Revenue:
Water Quality ) - b3 20,000 3 20,000
Farm Bill 33,012 - 33,012
Local-Evangeline Parish Police Jury 6,000 - 6,000
State Funds 42,828 - 42,828
Other Revenue:
Interest income 647 - 647
Total Revenues 82,487 20,000 102,487
EXPENDITURES
Operating:
Operating services 2926 - 2,926
Personal services 64,667 11,362 76,029
Supplies 615 350 965
Travel 1,300 - 1,300
Maintenance & Repairs 5,200 - 5,200
Total Expenditures 74,708 11,712 86,420
Excess (Deficiency) of revenues over expenditures 7,779 8,288 16,067
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over
Expenditures and Other Sources (Uses) 7,779 8,288 16,067
Unreserved Fund Balances-Beginning 215,837 74,992 290,829
Unreserved Fund Balances-Ending $ 223,616 $ 83,280 3 306,896
Total net change in fund balance-governmental fund-per
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in
Fund Balance 5 223,616 5 83,280 b 306,896
Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
Statement of Activities is different because:
There are no significant differences in the current year. - - -
Change in net position of governmental activities b 223,616 3 83,280 $ 306,896

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
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REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION



VILLE PLATTE, LOUISIANA
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and

Governmental Fund - General Fund
For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

EVANGELINE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Changes in Fund Balance - Budget (GAAP Basis) and Actual

GENERAL FUND
VARIANCE
ORIGINAL FINAL FAVORABLE
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)
REVENUES
Intergovernmental Revenue:
Farm Bill $ 21,000 $ 34,319 $ 33,012 $ (1,307)
Local-Evangeline Parish Police Jury 6,000 6,000 6,000 -
State Funds 43,100 43,100 42,828 (272)
Other Revenue:
Interest 650 650 647 3)
Rentals 1,000 - - -
Total Revenues 71,750 84,069 82,487 (1,582)
EXPENDITURES
Operating;
Operating services 2,850 3,050 2,926 124
Personal Services 68,000 64,750 64,667 83
Supplies 350 650 615 35
Travel 295 1,300 1,300 -
Maintenance & Repairs 3,300 5,200 5,200 -
Total Expenditures 74,795 74,950 74,708 242
Excess (Deficiency) of revenues over expendilures (3,045) 9,119 7,779 (1,340)
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over
Expenditures and Other Sources (Uses) (3,045) 9,119 7,779 (1,340)
Unreserved Fund Balance-Beginning 215,837 215,837 215,837 -
Unreserved Fund Balance-Ending $ 212,792 5 224,956 $ 223,616 $ (1,340)

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.

12




VILLE PLATTE, LOUISIANA

Statement of Revénues, Expenditures, and

EVANGELINE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Changes in Fund Balance - Budget (GAAP Basis) and Actual
Governmental Fund - General Fund

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.

For the Year Ended June 30, 2022
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SPECIAL REVENUE
VARIANCE
ORIGINAL FINAL FAVORABLE
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)
REVENUES
Intergovernmental Revenue:
Water Quality 12,000 20,000 $ 20,000 -
Total Revenues 12,000 20,000 20,000 -
EXPENDITURES
Operating:
Personal Services 16,000 12,000 11,362 638
Supplies 975 350 350 -
Total Expenditures 16,975 12,350 11,712 638
Excess (Deficiency) of revenues over expenditures (4,975) 7,650 8,288 638
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues Over
Expenditures and Other Sources (Uses) (4,975) 7,650 8,288 638
Unreserved Fund Balance-Beginning 74,992 74,992 74,992 -
Unreserved Fund Balance-Ending 70,017 82,642 $ 83,280 $ 638




SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION



EVANGELINE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
VILLE PLATTE, LOUISIANA

SCHEDULE OF COMPENSATION PAID TO BOARD MEMBERS
For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

Larry Fontenot $ 280
Richard B. Fontenot 280
Ike Morein 210
Anthony Rozas 280
Walter Tortorich 105

$ 1,155

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
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. EVANGELINE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
VILLE PLATE, LOUISIANA

Schedule of Compensation, Benefits, and Other Payments to Agency Head
For the Year Ended June 30, 2022

Anthony Rozas
Chairman

Purpose
Salary
Benefits-insurance
Benefits-retirement
Benefits-other (describe)
Benefits-other (describe)
Benefits-other (describe)
Car allowance
Vehicle provided by government (enter amount reported on W-2)
Per diem
Reimbursements
Travel
Registration fees
Conference travel
Housing
Unvouchered expenses (example: travel advancements, etc.)
Special meals
Other

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
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